
Non-Residential  ---------------------------------

Residential  ---------------------------------------

Compared to this month last year  ----------

Total  ----------------------------------------------

470

224

694

-1%

Non-Residential  ---------------------------------

Residential  ---------------------------------------

Compared to this month last year  ----------

Total  ----------------------------------------------

$97,150,276

$82,891,602

$180,041,878

-27%

Demolished  --------------------------------------

Constructed  -------------------------------------- 255

29

Number of permits issued

Value of permits issued

Dwelling Units
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Residential

Non-Residential

Total 180,042 694245,950 7011,438,890 4,9111,490,951 5,504-27% -3% -1% -11%

Residential

Non-Residential

294,538 410,709 211,015 264,881 257,745 1,438,890Total

-19% 10% -19% 10% 2% -3%Change

B U I L D I N G   T Y P E   A N A L Y S I S

Permit Activity by Building Type

BUILDING TYPE

VALUE IN $000

MONTH YEAR TO DATE MONTH YEAR TO DATE

NUMBER OF PERMITS ISSUED

2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change

2    Planning, Property and Development Department

YEAR TO DATE VALUE IN $000

CITY CENTRE ASSINIBOIA
LORD SELKIRK-

WEST KILDONAN
EAST KILDONAN-

TRANSCONA RIEL TOTAL
CITY

BUILDING TYPE

Permit Value by Building Type and Community

Building Permits Summary  |  August 2023

Single 29,380 9138,619 113209,466 608350,760 1,036-24% -40% -19% -41%

Semi 6,369 214,962 2269,763 23738,546 16928% 81% -5% 40%

Row 12,283 2915,264 36103,507 32785,662 267-20% 21% -19% 22%

Apartment 24,500 533,000 4580,652 46314,288 46-26% 85% 25% 0%

Alterations/Additions/Demos 24,618 32414,397 303111,961 2,09295,102 2,18871% 18% 7% -4%

Total, Residential 97,150 470106,242 4781,075,351 3,310884,358 3,706-9% 22% -2% -11%

Alterations/Additions/Demos 55,192 212110,075 209247,583 1,556370,532 1,731-50% -33% 1% -10%

Commercial 3,000 318,900 535,566 1635,591 24-84% 0% -40% -33%

Industrial 16,000 4250 532,027 1553,713 226300% -40% -20% -32%

Office 8,200 39,750 38,200 3139,368 11-16% -94% 0% -73%

Hotel/Motel 0 00 08,488 10 00% 0% 0% 0%

Public Buildings/Theatres 0 0733 1484 32,809 2-100% -83% -100% 50%

Institutional 500 20 031,191 74,580 80% 581% 0% -13%

Total, Non-Residential 82,892 224139,708 223363,539 1,601606,593 1,798-41% -40% 0% -11%

Single 15,625 81,827 31,115 33,853 47,045 209,466

Semi 450 8,560 35,639 8,650 16,465 69,763

Row 3,000 10,720 19,174 51,361 19,252 103,507

Apartment 125,300 235,320 22,800 93,032 104,200 580,652

Alterations/Additions/Demos 40,275 24,034 12,244 9,145 26,264 111,961

184,650 360,462 120,972 196,041 213,226 1,075,351Total, Residential

Alterations/Additions/Demos 79,646 46,713 43,034 44,280 33,910 247,583

Commercial 8,397 3,000 22,058 111 2,000 35,566

Industrial 8,357 130 20 21,800 1,720 32,027

Office 5,000 0 0 0 3,200 8,200

Hotel/Motel 8,488 0 0 0 0 8,488

Public Buildings/Theatres 0 404 80 0 0 484

Institutional 0 0 24,851 2,650 3,690 31,191

109,888 50,247 90,043 68,841 44,520 363,539Total, Non-Residential

361,764 373,033 261,618 241,187 253,349Total, 2022 1,490,951



C O M M U N I T Y   A N A L Y S I S

Permit Activity by Community

COMMUNITY

VALUE IN $000

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

NUMBER OF PERMITS ISSUED

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change

Construction of Residential Dwelling Units

Single Semi Row Apt Total
% of
Total 2022 Change

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

COMMUNITY

Single Semi Row Apt Total
% of
Total 2022 Change

Demolition of Residential Dwelling Units

SUMMARY

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

SINGLE SEMI ROW APT TOTAL SINGLE SEMI ROW APT TOTAL
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City Centre 26,252 12971,317 111294,538 822361,764 1,087-63% -19% 16% -24%

Assiniboia 40,158 20751,511 220410,709 1,299373,033 1,432-22% 10% -6% -9%

Lord Selkirk-West Kildonan 19,847 10454,998 108211,015 924261,618 997-64% -19% -4% -7%

East Kildonan-Transcona 47,004 10726,262 105264,881 887241,187 86279% 10% 2% 3%

Riel 46,781 14741,862 157257,745 979253,349 1,12612% 2% -6% -13%

180,042 694245,950 7011,438,890 4,9111,490,951 5,504-27% -3% -1% -11%Total

10 0 4City Centre 32 13%18

30 8 24Assiniboia 62 24%0

16 1 8Lord Selkirk-West Kildonan 25 10%0

17 10 0East Kildonan-Transcona 27 11%0

16 8 12Riel 109 43%73

89 27 48 91Total 255 100%

35% 11% 19% 36%% of Total 100%

9

124

97

33

54

317

44 2 4 860 21%810

211 31 48 1,304 31%1014

103 195 128 579 14%153

102 32 269 783 19%380

139 58 64 649 16%388

599 318 513 2,745 4,175 100%

14% 8% 12% 66% 100%

404

1,088

475

551

566

3,084

256%

-50%

-74%

-18%

102%

-20%

113%

20%

22%

42%

15%

35%

111 22 36 148Total, 2022 317

-20%Change 23% 33% -39% -20%

1,007 170 246 1,661 3,084

-41% 87% 109% 65% 35%

24 1 4 0Total 29

83%% of Total 3% 14% 0% 100%

15 0 6 0Total, 2022 21

60%Change 0% -33% 0% 38%

149 8 58 0 215

69% 4% 27% 0% 100%

135 4 34 19 192

10% 100% 71% -100% 12%



C O M M U N I T Y   A N A L Y S I S

Major Projects

ADDRESS BUILDING PERMIT DESCRIPTION VALUE ($)

21 Alter Exterior Apartments 552,000Clayton DR
55 Interior and Exterior Alterations SFD & Att. Gar. 3,690,000Bishop's LANE
35  Interior Alteration Day Care Centre 686,012De La Digue AVE

300  Interior Alteration Arena 888,000Portage AVE
2505 Construct New Misc. Structure 1,172,871McGillivray BLVD

147 Construct New Apartments 3,800,000Spence ST
84 Construct New Duplex / Side by Side 597,000Renshaw BLVD
60 Construct New Duplex / Side by Side 598,000Renshaw BLVD

807 Interior and Exterior Alterations Church 625,000McLeod AVE
2200  Interior Alteration Warehouse 1,750,000Logan AVE

290 Construct New Row Housing 2,680,000Frontier TRAIL
482 Interior and Exterior Alterations Residential Multi-Use 500,000Young ST
427 Construct New Medical Office 3,200,000Tache AVE

1591 Construct Addition Warehouse 6,500,000Dugald RD
10 Construct New Row Housing 1,000,000Oakleigh PL

753 Construct New Retail Store 1,500,000Sterling Lyon PKY
700  Interior Alteration Hospital 2,900,000William AVE
201  Interior Alteration Restaurants 634,000Portage AVE
671  Interior Alteration Office 750,000William AVE
240 Structural Alteration Apartments 1,000,000Quail Ridge RD
866 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 525,000Vimy RD

92 Construct New Duplex / Side by Side 555,789Bell Gardens COVE
26 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 596,900Jerry Klein DR

1225  Interior Alteration Retail Store 525,000St Mary's RD
262 Interior and Exterior Alterations Office 543,202Marion ST

54 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 620,000Summerscales PL
691 Construct Addition Factory 1,135,000Golspie ST
120 Construct New Apartments 20,700,000Sage Creek BLVD
855 Alter Exterior Apartments 550,000Furby ST

4 Construct Addition SFD 575,000Ruskin ROW
179 Construct New SFD 500,000Centennial ST
183 Construct New SFD 500,000Centennial ST

50  Interior Alteration Residential Multi-Use 3,413,192Oddy ST
25 Construct New Warehouse 8,000,000Ray Marius RD
35 Construct New Warehouse 8,000,000Ray Marius RD

287 Construct New Duplex / Side by Side 503,000Zimmerman DR
11 Alter Exterior Apartments 1,384,100St Michael RD

261 Construct New School 500,000Youville ST
36  Interior Alteration Office 550,000Scurfield BLVD

660 Alter Exterior Apartments 1,006,765Dakota ST
225 Construct New Office / Resid. 5,000,000Carlton ST
500  Interior Alteration Industrial 11,100,000Camiel Sys ST
137 Structural Alteration Restaurants 700,000Osborne ST
547 Construct New Row Housing 750,000Newman ST
547 Construct New Row Housing 750,000Newman ST
547 Construct New Row Housing 750,000Newman ST
547 Construct New Row Housing 750,000Newman ST
418 Interior and Exterior Alterations Office 800,000Aberdeen AVE

1590  Interior Alteration Apartments 1,908,558Warde AVE
465 Construct New Restaurants 1,500,000Sterling Lyon PKY
310 Construct Addition Warehouse 10,254,610Sterling Lyon PKY
310 Construct New SFD 550,000Maplewood AVE
306 Construct New SFD 630,000Maplewood AVE
279 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 968,000Yellow Moon CRES
131  Interior Alteration Commercial Multi-use 2,900,000Hamelin ST

1545  Interior Alteration Bank 1,200,000St Mary's RD



C O M M U N I T Y   A N A L Y S I S

Major Projects

ADDRESS BUILDING PERMIT DESCRIPTION VALUE ($)

3816 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 650,000Batchelor AVE
3299 Alter Exterior Apartments 1,200,000Pembina HWY

854 Construct Addition Temple 995,000Ellice AVE
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